

Money Appeal No. 01 of 2009
CNR No. WBCB01-000260-2019

Order No. 104
Dated : 02.02.2021

Today is fixed for further hearing. No step is taken by the ld. lawyers on behalf of appellant and respondent. None moves on repeated calls.

Ld. lawyers of Coochbehar Bar Association has sent a resolution bearing No. BAR/265/2021/384 dated 18.01.21 to the effect that in the event of absence of any step, no adverse order be passed by the ld. concerned court for the period of covid-19 pandemic. So, the case is adjourned this day for ends of justice.

To 05.03.2021 for further hearing.

D/C by me.

Sd/- H.Sinha
Addl.Dist.Judge,
F.T.C.,
Coochbehar.

Sd/- H. Sinha.
Additional District Judge,
Fast Track Court,
Coochbehar.